
F. No. S/22-Gen-02/2022-26/ASO/JNCH 

Sr. No. 

1 

3 

Consequent upon issuance of Annual General Transfer in the grade of Appraiser issued 

vide Centralised Order No. M/1/NCH/APPRAISER/11/2025 vide Establishment Office Order 
No. 158/2025 dated 01.07.2025 vide F. No. II/ (3)/TFR/71/2025-P and E-0/o PR COMMR 
CUS-GEN Zone-I Mumbai, issued by Addl. Commissioner of Customs, P&E, Mumbai Zone-I, 

the following intra-zonal transfer and postings in the grade of Appraiser is hereby ordered with 
immediate effect and until further orders: 

5 
6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, (NS-GENERAL) 
APPRAISING SERVICE OFFICE 

31 

NAME OF APPRAISER 

(Shri/Ms.) 
Praveen Kumar 

Supriya S. Vaidya 
Lovekesh Bhatia 

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA- SHEVA 

GL.JRU, TAL-rRAN, fUGI I44S/ RAIGAD -400707, HRE 
MAHARASHTRA Email: jnch-aso@gov.in 

Arun Kumar (|) 
Rakendra Singh 
Nitin M. Sawant 

Sachin Sharad Khadye 
Vikrant Rana 
Abhishek Jain 

Anil Kumar 

Hariom Meena 

Hunny Bansal 

Jatin Jain 

Narender Kumar 

Manish Chaudhary 
Devashish Jangid 
Nitesh Chaudhary 
Shiv Singh Meena 
Satyendra Kumar 
Santram Kumar 

Basant Kumar 

Dadarwal 
Lalit Mehra 

Seemant Gupta 
Ankit Chauhan 
Ashish Kumar 

Chakarpani Goel 
Deepak Kumar 

Himanshu Verma 

Rohit Singhal 
Sachin 

Office Order No. 102/2025 

Sushant Chaba 

FROM 

CEAC 

DPD/RMS 
GROUP || 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

EXPORT DOCKS 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 
GROUP VI 

CCSP 

EXPORT DOCKS 

DISPOSAL 

GROUP II(H-K) Retained for 
Finalization of Provisional 

Assesment 

DPD/RMS 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-Il| 

EPSMMC 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

SIB(0) 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-II| 

GROUP VB 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

CAC 

CAC 

DISPOSAL 

GROUP I(H-K) 
CCSP 

GROUP II(C-F) 
GROUP 1/1A For Finalization of 

Provisional Assessment 
LARM 

CAC 

Date: 25.07.2025 

1 

TO 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-III 

Gr.ll (C-F) 
EXPORT DOCKS 
EXPORT DOCKS 

Gr.ll (H-K) 
Gr. Ii/||A/IB 

Gr.-V 

EXPORT DOCKS 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I|| 
DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-II 

CCSP CELL 
EPSMMC 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

CAC 

SIIB() 
EPSMMC 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

Gr-lV 

Gr.-V 

Gr.l (H-K) 
CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

SIIB() 
DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

CAC 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 
DISPOSAL 

Gr. I& IA 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-| 
Gr-VB 



32 

33 

34 
35 

36 

37 

38 

39 | 
40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 
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54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

Amit Gupta 
Anshul Kumar 

Deepak L Nandanwar 
Pushpinder Khambra 
Sachin Dev Gautam 

Manoj Kumar 
Prashant Kumar 

Subhash Choudhary 
Vibhu Mishra 

Anup Singh Meena 
Kumar Prabhakar 

Rakesh Kumar 
Ramesh Chand Jat 

Surendra Kumar 
Meena 

Udai Singh 
Vikram Kunal 

Bundele Rohit Kumar 

Suresh 

Harendra Singh Yadav 
Kuldeep Singh 

Neeraj Singh Yadav 
Rakesh Kumar Meena 

Abhinav Arya 
Abhishek Chinthala 

Abhishek Kumar 
Abhishek Kumar 

Abhishek Singh 
Adit Mahato 

Akash Kumar 
Akash Kumar 

Anil Kumar Meena 
Ankush 

Ashish Gupta 

Ashu Meena 
B. Sitaram 

Chitta Ranjan Nayak 
Ganesh Narayan 

Kumhar 

Haripal Singla 
Jagan Preet 
Kumar Hritik 

Makrand Suhas 

Kulkarni 
Navneet Meena 

Nittin 
Parveen Kumar 

Priyanshu Prasad 
Raghvendra Kumar 

Shukla 
Rahul Rawat 

Rajesh Kumar 
Rishabh Brij 

Sarfaraj Ahmed 

APAR/IPR CELL 

AUDIT 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-III 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

CAC 

CRRC 
CCSP 
CAC 

GROUP VA 

sIIB(X) 
AUDIT 

GROUP 1/1A 
GROUP I|/MA/NB 

CRAC 

SIIB(I) 
AUDIT 

AUDIT 

AUDIT 

AUDIT 

GROUP II/IA/NB 
GROUP VI 

GROUP 1/1A 
CPP 

GROUP I/IA/MB 
GROUP VB 

CPP 

CLC 

AEO CELL 

CEAC 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

EXPORT DOCKS 

DRAWBACK 

ASO 

CPP 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-II| 

CAC 

CLC 

SB(X) 
DRAWBACK 

GROUP 1/1A 

GROUP VB 

CRAC 

AEO CELL 

EXPORT DOCKS 
ASO 

GROUP I 
TSK 

CCU 

2 

CLC 

Gr-IV 
Gr.ll (H-K) 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

DRAWBACK 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

IMPORT DÌCKS NS-V 

Gr-VA 
EXPORT DOCKS 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I|| 

Gr-lll 
CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

CIU 

CCSP CELL 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

CLC 
DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

CAC 

CRAC 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

DRAWBACK 

AEO CELL 

Gr-lll 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

CRC 

AEO CELL 

CRAC 

EXPORT DOCKS 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-II 

CCO 

Gr.ll (H-K) 
DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

Gr. I & IA 

Gr-ll 
AUDIT 

AUDIT 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

Gr-VI 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

CCO 

EXPORT DOCKS 

SB() 
EXPORT DOCKS 

CCO 

Gr-VI 

SIB(|) 
Gr-VA 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 
CENTRE 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 
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101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 
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116 

117 

118 

119 

120 
121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

Saurabh 
Vikas Kumar Agarwal 

Vikram Dangi 
Vivek Kumar 

Abhishek Agnihotri 
Abhishek Jha 

Amit Sangwan 
Amit Verma 

Ankit 

Anuj Chauhan 
Ashish Kumar Bishnoi 

Ashish Phogat 
Atul Sangwan 
Chetna B Bharj 

Deepak Kumar Pal 

Dhiresh Kumar 
G. Sairam 

Geeta P. Ramchandani 

Hanuman Sahai Gurjar 
Hari Om Sharma 

Hemant Tondwalkar 
Kamlesh Kumar 

Kaushlendra Kumar 
Kulveer Sindhu 

Mujawar Mansoor 
Mubarak 

Neelu G Karwani 

Prem Chand 

Rahul Kumar 
Rishabh Shukla 

Sanjeev Dhawan 
Shede Gaurav Narayan 

Shikhil Kumar 
Ambastha 

Somveer Sindhu 

Sonam Verma 

Sumit Dahiya 
Umesh K Joshi 

Vikram 
Vimal Kumar 

Vinod Kumar Gupta 
Yogesh Sharma 

Sheo Shankar Ram 

Vijay T Sontakke 
Mohit Kumar 

AK Varshney 
Davandra Kumar 

Vivekanand 
Chandra Shekhar 

Singh 
Nilesha S Saraf 

Chandrashekhar F 

CPP 

CRAC 
AEO CELL 

GROUP VA 

GROUP V 

GROUP 1/1A 
CPP 

GROUP IV 

LARM 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

CRAC 
GROUP V 

GROUP I/IA/IB 
CCU 

EPSMMC 

EPSMMC 

CCU 

GROUP II/|A/B 
CAC 

VIGILANCE 

VIGILANCE 
GROUP IV 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I|| 

CVC 

EPSMMC 

GROUP III 

CIr 

CIU 

DISPOSAL 

AUDIT 

AUDIT 

NAC (Chemical) 

GROUP II/IIA/NB 
CCU 
CRC 

VIGILANCE 

GROUP I(H-K) 
CIr 

EDI 
AEO CELL 

CRAC 

3 

AUDIT 
GROUP II 

On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 

On Joining 
On Joining 

CAC 
CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

Gr-ll G 
JNPT SEZ 
DISPOSAL 

CIU 

Gr-VB 

CCO 

CEAC 

CVC 

Gr-ll G 
ASO 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 
CAC 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 
CENTRE 

Gr-IV 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-III 

CLC 

Gr-l 
DPD/RMS FACILITATION 

CENTRE 

VIGILANCE 

EPSMMC 

Gr. I & IA 
CEAC 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

AUDIT 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 
CENTRE 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-II 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 
CENTRE 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

CPP+PARKING PLAZA 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

Gr-VA 

Gr-VB 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-V 

VIGILANCE 

DPD/RMS FACILITATION 
CENTRE 

Gr. I & A 

EDI 
IMPORT DOCKS NS-III 

GROUP VA 

CU 

AUDIT 
CEAC 
CRRC 
CRAC 

COMMR (APPEAL) 

CAC 
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131 

132 
133 
134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

167 

168 

169 

170 

Ramteke 
Suvarna Dontul 

Naisa P Kumar 

Atul Goel 
Rohit Narang 
Gaurav Mann 
Mohit Kumar 

Narendra Kumar 

Kuldeep 
Ravi P Meshram 

Suvarnalata S 

Waghmare 
Pratima K Kshirsagar 

Santosh M 

Khobragade 
Kripashankar Kishorilal 

Kori 

Anand Nathuji Patil 
Saurabh Deep 

Srivastava 

Raghunandan Avasthi 
Nitin 

Vidit Kumar Agarwal 
Surendra Kumar 
Priyanka Kumari 

Piyush Verma 

Mayank Jyoti 
Pankaj Verma 

Saurabh Kumar 

Mandeep Chaudhary 
Sanjeev Meena 

Piyush Dubey 
Lalit Kumar 

Gaurav Sharma 

Vivek Kumar-l 

Pawan Kumar Yadav 

Brajesh Jarewal 
Yogesh Kumar Singh 
Sanjay Gopal Tare 

Anuj Kumar 
Vaibhav Meena 
Narendra Kumar 

Deepak Meena 

Vijay Kumar Meena 
Sandeep Kumar 
Parmod Kumar 

Prabhakar D Hiware 

On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 

On Joining 
On Joining 

On Joining 

On Joining 

On Joining 

On Joining 

On Joining 

On Joining 
On Joining 

On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 

On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 
On Joining 

Section, JNCH before joining their new place of posting in JNCH. 

AUDIT 

matters from the outgoing and incoming officers respectively. 

NAC CHEMICAL 

Gr-lll 

4 

AUDIT 

SB (X) 
Gr-VI 

AUDIT 

Gr. Ii/IA/B 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

CAC 

IMPORT DOCKS NS-I 

AUDIT 

EXPORT DOCKS 

Gr. Ii/IA/B 

COMMR (APPEAL) 

CCO 

CRAC 
Gr. Ii/||A/|B 

AUDIT 

Arshiya SEZ 
VIGILANCE 

SIIB (X) 
Gr-IV 

CLC 
CIU 

CCSP CELL 

EDI 

SIIB (0) 
LARM 

DBK RECOVERY CELL 
EXPORT DOCKS 

CIU 

CRC 

AEO CELL 
EPSMMC 

LARM 

Gr. i/A/B 
Gr-ll G 

Gr-VA 

2. The officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone-II from other Zones shall report to ASO 

TSK 

Gr.-V 

3. All the section heads shall ensure proper handing over/taking over of the pending 

4. All representations received rom the officers regarding transfer/postings stand 
disposed of. 



5. All the officers mentioned ab0ve shall be relieved latest by 01.08.2025 without fail and 

all the officers joining Mumbai Customs Zone-II from other zones must join at their new 

place of posting after duly collecting their relieving order from ASO Section, JNCH. The 
officers already working under the jurisdiction of Mumbai Customs Zone-II may directly 

join their new place of posting under intimation to ASO Section, JNCH. 

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, JNCH, 

Nhava-Sheva Mumbai Customs Zone-II. 

Copy to: 

(Bharatlal Meena) 
Assistant Commissiontr of Customs 

ASO Section, JNCH, Nhava Sheva. 
Mumbai Customs }one-II. 

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II. 

2. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (General) Zone-I. 

3. The Principal Commissioner of Customns (General) Zone-III. 

4. All the Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Customs Zone-I. 
5. All the Addl./Joint Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Customs Zone-II. 
6. Vigilance Section, Mumbai Customs Zone-II. 
7. EDI Section for uploading on JNCH website. 

8. Office Copy. 
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